1 2	Stephen R. Cornwell, CA Bar #40737 CORNWELL & SAMPLE, LLP Attorneys at Law 7045 N. Fruit Avenue	(SPACE BELOW FOR FILING STAMP ONLY)	
3	Fresno, CA 93711-0761 Telephone: (559) 431-3142 Facsimile: (559) 436-1135		
5 6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs TRACY ROSS, as Prospective Guardian ad Litem of MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS, a minor; INA PATE		
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, FRESNO DIVISION		
10 11	TRACY ROSS, as Guardian ad Litem of MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS; INA PATE,	CASE NO. 1:09-CV-01732-OWW-SMS	
12	Plaintiffs,		
13	V.	PETITION AND ORDER FOR	
14 15	ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.; WALGREEN COMPANY; and DOES 1 to 50, inclusive.	GUARDIAN AD LITEM	
16	Defendants.		
17	Petitioner and Plaintiff Real Party In Interest herein, MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS, through her parent and caregiver TRACY ROSS, states the following: 1. Petitioner is a minor, whose date of birth is September 22, 2005. Her sustained injuries as alleged were proximately caused by Defendant's negligence. 2. Petitioner alleges that the injury to MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS was caused by defects and/or negligence or other principles of legal fault in the sale, design, fabrication, assembling, testing, modifying, selling, and/or distributing of children's folding chairs as more fully described hereinafter. 3. The minor has no general guardian and no previous petition for appointment of guardian ad litem has been filed in this matter.		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	///		
28	///		
	PETITION AND ORDER FOR GUARDIAN AD LITEM		

PETITION AND ORDER FOR GUARDIAN AD LITEM

28

2. Petitioner Real Party in Interest, MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS is a minor.

1	Her date of birth is September 22, 2005. I am her parent and caregiver.	
2	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and this	
3	declaration was executed on September 30, 2009, in Fresno County, California.	
4		
5	/s/ Tracy Ross	
6	Tracy Ross	
7		
8		
9		
10	CONSENT TO ACT AS GUARDIAN AD LITEM	
11	I, Tracy Ross, consent to act as Guardian ad Litem for minor Petitioner	
12	MAGGIE CHRISTINE ROSS in the above action.	
13		
14	Dated: September 30, 2009. /s/ Tracy Ross	
15	Tracy Ross	
16	Tracy Ross	
17		
18	ORDER	
19	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Petition for an order appointing Tracy Ross	
20	as Guardian ad Litem for Maggie Ross for purposes of this action is GRANTED.	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: October 5, 2009 /s/ Sandra M. Snyder UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
27		
28		
ELLP		

CORNWELL & SAMPLE LLF 7045 N. Fruit Avenue Fresno, CA 93711